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Sec. 10. Violation a gross misdemeanor, Any violation
of any provision or requirement of this Act not otherwise
punishable shall be deemed a gross misdemeanor.

- Approved March 23, 1945.

CHAPTER 131—H. F. No. 461 ~

An act to provide for the payment of fees for the re-issu-
ance of state deeds lost or destroyed, and amending Laws
1948, Chapter 195, Section 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1948, Chapter 195, Section 1, is amended
to read as follows:

“Section 1. Lost or destroyed deeds., Whenever an unre-
corded deed from the State of Minnesota conveying tax-for-
feited lands shall have been lost or destroyed, and application,
in form approved by.the attorney general, for a new deed
may be made by the grantee or his successor in interest to
the commissioner of taxation. If it appears to the commis-
sioner of taxation that the facts stated in the petition are
true, he shall issue a new deed to the original grantee, in form-
approved by the attorney general, with like effect as the origi-
nal deed. The said application shall be accompanied by a fee
of $1.00, payable to the commissioner of taxation, which shall
be deposited with the state treasurer and credited to the gen- -
eral revenue fund.” -

Approved March 23, 1945‘.

CHAPTER 132—H. F. No. 466

An act authorizing savings banks and mutual sqvings
banks to invest in certain real estate mortgage securities.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, Limitationon amount of loans by savings banks
in real estate mortgage securities. Savings banks and mutual



